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CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 3200, Bay Adelaide Centre – North 
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40 Temperance St. 
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M5H 0B4  
 
Canadian Counsel to BioSteel 

Ryan Jacobs  
Tel: 416.860.6465 
rjacobs@cassels.com  
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skukulowicz@cassels.com  
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jbornstein@cassels.com  
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Counsel to Special Committee of the Board 
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harvey@chaitons.com  
 
George Benchetrit 
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george@chaitons.com  
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AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD 
LLP 
Bank of America Tower 
1 Bryant Park 
New York, New York 
10036 
 
2300 North Field Street, Suite 1800 
Dallas, Texas 
75201 
 
US Counsel to BioSteel 

Philip C. Dublin 
Tel:      212.872.8083 
pdublin@akingump.com  
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Tel:      212.872.8032 
mlahaie@akingump.com  
 
Rachel Biblo Block 
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rbibloblock@akingump.com  
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adanovitch@akingump.com  

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor 
PO Box 20 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5J 2W4 
 
324 - 8th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta 
T2P 2Z2 
 
Monitor 
 

Noah Goldstein 
Tel:  416.932.6207 
ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Ross Graham 
Tel:      587.287.2750 
rgraham@ksvadvisory.com  

BENNETT JONES LLP 
First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5X 1A4  
 
 
Counsel for the Monitor 

Sean Zweig  
Tel:     416.777.6254 
zweigs@bennettjones.com  
 
Jesse Mighton 
Tel:  416.777.6255 
mightonj@bennettjones.com  
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Thomas Gray 
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grayt@bennettjones.com  
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GREENHILL & CO. CANADA LTD. 
79 Wellington Street West, Suite 3403 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5K 1K7 
 
Financial Advisor to the Applicant 

Michael Nessim 
Tel:  416.601.2577 
Michael.nessim@greenhill.com  
 
Usman Masood 
Tel:  416.601.2578 
Usman.masood@greenhill.com  
 
Adrian Lau 
Tel:      416.601.2586  
Adrian.lau@greenhill.com  
 
Nick Dodich 
Nick.dodich@greenhill.com  

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP 
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400  
Toronto, Ontario  
M5H 2T6 
 
 
Counsel to Canopy Growth Corporation, as 
secured lender 

Stuart Brotman 
Tel:      416.865.5419 
sbrotman@fasken.com  
 
Daniel T. Richer 
Tel:      416.865.4445 
dricher@fasken.com 

DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP 
Suite 6000, 1 First Canadian Place  
PO Box 367, 100 King St W  
Toronto ON M5X 1E2 
 
 
Counsel to Flow Beverages Corp., Flow 
Beverages Inc. and Flow Water Inc. 

Edmond Lamek 
Tel: 416.365.3444  
edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com  

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 
Special Loans & Advisory Services 
20 King St. W., 2nd Floor 
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 1C4 

Yatri Vagadia 
Tel: 416-949-2268 
Yatri.vagadia@rbc.com  

MINDEN GROSS LLP 
145 King St. West, Suite 2200 
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 4G2 
 
 
 
Counsel to Royal Bank of Canada 

Rachel Moses 
Tel: 416.369.4115 
RMoses@mindengross.com  
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ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, Ontario 
L1H 8H5 

General Enquiries 

Tel:      1.866.668.8297 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF 
FINANCE – INSOLVENCY UNIT 
Ontario Ministry of Finance – Legal Services 
Branch 
11-777 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5G 2C8 
 
Fax:      (416) 325.1460 

Leslie Crawford 

leslie.crawford@ontario.ca 
 
General Enquiries 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5J 2X6 
 
Fax:       (416) 964.6411 
 
Federal Taxation Authority 

General Email 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
Government of NWT 
P.O. Box 1320 
Yellowknife, NT X1A 2L9 

Tammy Brenton 
Property Tax Officer 
Tel: 867.767.9177, ext. 15271 
tammy_brenton@gov.nt.ca  
 
Mandi Bolstad 
Assistant Deputy Minister, Solicitor General 
Tel: 867.767.9070 ext. 82000 
Mandi_Bolstad@gov.nt.ca  
 
General Enquiries 
justice_communications@gov.nt.ca   
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SISKINDS LLP 
275 Dundas Street, Unit 1 
London, ON N6B 3L1 
 
 
Counsel to Stephen Leonard and the 
proposed class in the Leonard Action 

Daniel Bach 
Tel: (416) 594-4376 
daniel.bach@siskinds.com  
 
Garrett Hunter 
Tel: (519) 660-7802 
garett.hunter@siskinds.com  
 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide St. West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 
 
Counsel to the National Hockey League 

Alex MacFarlane 
Tel: (416) 367-6305 
AMacfarlane@blg.com   
 
Roger Jaipargas 
Tel: (416) 367-6266 
RJaipargas@blg.com   
 
Nick Hollard 
Tel: (416) 367-6545   
nhollard@blg.com  

TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington Street West, Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 
 
Counsel to the National Hockey League 
Players' Association and Hockey Ventures 
(Canada) Inc. 
 

Scott Bomhof 
Tel: (416) 865-7370 
sbomhof@torys.com  
 
Mike Noel 
Tel: (416) 865-7378 
mnoel@torys.com  

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 
 
Counsel to RXO Capacity Solutions, LLC 

Craig A. Mills 
Tel: (416) 595-8596 
cmills@millerthomson.com   
 
Patryk Sawicki 
Tel: (416) 597-6051 
psawicki@millerthomson.com  

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1 
 
Counsel to SCI Logistics Ltd. 

Michael Beeforth 
Tel: (416) 367-6779 
michael.beeforth@dentons.com  
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AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
Brookfield Place 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
 
Lawyers for Andrew Wiggins and Wiggins 
Enterprise, Inc. f/s/o Andrew Wiggins 

Sanj Mitra 
Tel: 416-865-3085 
smitra@airdberlis.com  
 
Michael Cappabianca – LSO No. 82412B 
Tel: 416-865-4639 
mcappabianca@airdberlis.com  
 

RECONSTRUCT LLP 
200 Bay Street, Suite 2305 
Toronto, ON M5J 2J3 
 
Lawyers for Tetra Pak Inc. and Tetra Pak 
Canada Inc. 

Caitlin Fell 
Tel: 416.613.8282 
cfell@reconllp.com  
 
Jessica Wuthmann 
Tel: 416.613.8288 
jwuthmann@reconllp.com  

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
1, Place Ville-Marie, 39th Floor 
Montréal, Québec, H3B 4M7 
 
Lawyers for Amazon.com.ca, Inc. 

Andreas Dhaene 
Tel: 514 673 7466 
andreas.dhaene@dentons.com  

WILLMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION 
1100 North Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19890 
 
Administrative and Collateral Agent 
 

Canopy Growth Loan Administrator 
Tel: 302.636.6466 
jfeil@wilmingtontrust.com 
 

COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
The New York Time Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018-1405 
 
Counsel to Wilmington Trust, National 
Association, Administrative and Collateral 
Agent 

Ronald A. Hewitt 
Tel: 212.841.1220 
rhewitt@cov.com  

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 
 
Canadian Counsel to NBF Holdings USA 
Inc. 

Gregory Azeff 
Tel: 416.595.2660 
gazeff@millerthomson.com 
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BARCLAY DAMON LLP 
1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 501 
New York, New York 
USA 100200 
 
US Counsel to NBF Holdings USA Inc. 

Janice B. Grubin 
Tel: 212.784.5808 
jgrubin@barclaydamon.com 

BLAKES, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street Suite 4000, Commerce 
Court West  
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9 
 
 
 
Canadian Counsel to Gregory Packaging 
Inc. 

Linc Rogers 
Tel: 416.863.4168 
linc.rogers@blakes.com 
 
and 
 
Caitlin McIntyre 
Tel: 416.863.4174 
caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com 
 

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP 
One Wells Fargo Center Suite 3500, 
301 South College Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202-6037 
 
US Counsel to Gregory Packaging Inc. 

Patrick T. Strubbe 
Tel: 704.350.6354 
patrick.strubbe@wbd-us.com 
 
and 
 
Jeffrey L. Tarkenton 
Tel: 202.857.4450 
jeffrey.tarkenton@wbd-us.com 
 
and 
 
Matthew B. Homan 
Tel: 704.331.4902 
matt.homan@wbd-us.com 
 

BLAKES, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street Suite 4000, Commerce 
Court West  
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9 
 
and 
 
PEARSALL, MARSHALL, HALLIWILL & 
SEATON LLP 
22 Queens Avenue, 
Leamington, ON N8H 3G8 
 
Counsel to DC Holdings LTD. 

Chris Burr 
Tel: 416.863.3261 
chris.burr@blakes.com 
 
and 
 
David Halliwill 
Tel: 519.326.4415 
dhalliwill@pmhslaw.com 
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HANSEN PARTNERS, LLC 
P.O. Box 998 
Fisherville, VA 22939 
 
and 
 
956 Rockfish Road 
Waynesboro, VA 22980 
 
Landlord of Verona Facility 

Robert L. Thomas, III 
thomas@virginiarealtygroupllc.com   
 
 
Frank Root  
frank@countrysideinc.biz   

DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP  
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
United States 

 

U.S. Counsel to King Street Acquisition 
Company, L.L.C., as secured lender 

Eli J. Vonnegut 
+1 212 450 4331 
eli.vonnegut@davispolk.com  
 
Jon Finelli 
+1 212 450 3817 
jon.finelli@davispolk.com 
 
Timothy H. Oyen 
+1 212 450 3411 
timothy.oyen@davispolk.com  
 

GOODMANS LLP  
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 
  
Canadian Counsel to King Street Acquisition 
Company, L.L.C., as secured lender 

David Nadler 
416.597.4246 
dnadler@goodmans.ca  
 
Robert Chadwick 
416.597.4285 
rchadwick@goodmans.ca  
 
Joe Pasquariello 
416.597.4216 
jpasquariello@goodmans.ca  
 

WHARTON ALDHIZER & WEAVER PLC 
100 S Mason St 
Harrisonburg, Virginia 22801 
 
Counsel to Hansen Partners LLC 

Stephan W. Milo 
540.213.7440 
smilo@wawlaw.com  

AIRD & BERLIS LLP  
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9 
  
Counsel to ColdHaus Direct Inc. 
 

Sam Babe 
416.865.7718 
sbabe@airdberlis.com  
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Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 
  
Counsel to Couche-Tard Inc. and Mac’s 
Convenience Stroes Inc. 
 

Bevan Brooksbank 
416.367.6604 
bbrooksbank@blg.com  

SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS 
LIMITED. 
3000 Kellway Drive 
Carrollton, Texas 75006 

Kevin Skipper 
214.640.3916 
kskipper@gosafeguard.com  

COLDHAUS DIRECT INC. 
60 Hereford Street 
Brampton, ON L6Y 0N3 

Edwina Fung 
905-670-5560 (Ext. 130) 
edwina.fung@coldhausdirect.ca  

THE GOVERNMENT OF YUKON 
Box 2703 
Whitehorse, YT Y1A 2C6 

Natalia Baranova 
867-667-5076  
Natalia.Baranova@yukon.ca 
ygrecycles@yukon.ca 
 

ALLEN DISTRIBUTION DIRECT INC. 
1532 Commerce Avenue 
Carlisle, PA 17015 

Arthur Streeter 
717.258.3040 
AStreeter@allendistribution.com  

LENCZNER SLAGHT LLP 
130 Adelaide St West #2600 
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5  
 
Counsel for 87 WG Corp. 

Mark Veneziano 
416.865.3051 
mveneziano@litigate.com  
 

DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT 
1495 Dennison Circle 
Carlisle, PA 17015 

Rachel Tramontana 
636.720.3214 
Rachel.Tramontana@distributionmgmt.com  

SPEED GLOBAL SERVICES 
2299 Kenmore Avenue, Building One 
Buffalo, NY 14207 

Tom Wienckowski 
twienckowski@speedgs.com 
 
Collette Dagenis 
cdagenais@speedgs.com  
 

THE HIBBERT GROUP 
19521 E. 32nd Pkwy  
Aurora, CO 80011 

Jon Hilier 
JHiler@hibbertgroup.com  
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OMNI LOGISTICS, LLC 
3200 Olympus Blvd., Suite 300  
Dallas, Texas 75019 

Emily Quillen 
equillen@omnilogistics.com  
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